f'ock safety

AMENDMENT

This amendment ("Amendment") supersedes and amends the previously executed agreement between the Parties, dated 10/1/2024, relating to the provision of services by Flock Group Inc. ("Flock") to WA - Everett PD ("Customer") and any schedules or exhibits attached thereto or incorporated therein by reference (the "Agreement"). The remainder of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement the terms of this Amendment will prevail. Any capitalized terms used in this Amendment will have the same meaning as in the Agreement, unless expressly defined otherwise. This Amendment is effective upon execution by both Parties (the "Effective Date").

The Agreement is amended as follows: Flock products on the Existing Hardware and Software Products table are removed from the Agreement and replaced with the Flock products listed on the updated New Hardware and Software Products table below. To the extent a Professional Services and One Time Purchases table appears below, such table is also removed from or added to the Agreement as applicable.

Existing Hardware and Software Products

Below are the products that are to be removed.

Item	Cost	Quantity	Total
Flock Safety Platform			

Existing Professional Services

Below are the professional services that are to be removed.

Item	Cost	Quantity	Total
One Time Fees			
Flock Safety Professional Services			
Professional Services - Existing Infrastructure Implementation Fee	\$0.00	-3	\$0.00

New Hardware and Software Products

Below are the products that are to be added.

Item	Cost	Quantity	Total
Flock Safety Platform			

New Professional Services

Below are the professional services that are to be added.

Cost	Quantity	Total	
\$650.00	3	\$1,950.00	
	Not Annual Change.	\$0.00	
			\$650.00 3 \$1,950.00

Special Terms:

• We are removing 3 Professional Services - Existing Infrastructure Implementation Fees and adding 3 Professional Services - Standard Implementation Fees. Originally, 3 Professional Services - Existing Infrastructure Implementations were purchased for \$450, and now we need 3 Professional Services -

Docusign Envelope ID: F8EBAD7A-9C20-449F-9A0C-EDA48CF39F5C

Standard Implementations. Flock is crediting \$450 credit to Everett PD so now they will be charged \$1,500.

By executing this Amendment, Customer represents and warrants that it has read and agrees to all of the terms and conditions contained in the previously executed Agreement.

FLOCK GROUP, INC.		(CITY OF EVERETT	
	Signed by:	Customer: W	VA - Everett PD	
Ву:	Mark Smith Ac5c931454c24F3	By:	CS-	
Name:	Mark Smith	Name:	Cassie Franklin	
Title:	General Counsel	Title:	Mayor	
Date:	2/27/2025	Date:	02/26/2025	

PO Number:



Police Flock Agreement Amendment_2-14-2025

Final Audit Report

2025-02-26

Created:	2025-02-26
By:	Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAymN7tY-qhap99cCAC-kc_mTT2bnC418K

"Police Flock Agreement Amendment_2-14-2025_SD" History

- Document created by Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov) 2025-02-26 - 7:46:20 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Tracey Landry (TLandry@everettwa.gov) for approval 2025-02-26 - 7:47:20 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Tracey Landry (TLandry@everettwa.gov) 2025-02-26 - 8:03:30 PM GMT
- Document approved by Tracey Landry (TLandry@everettwa.gov) Approval Date: 2025-02-26 - 8:03:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval 2025-02-26 8:03:41 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) 2025-02-26 - 8:20:52 PM GMT
- Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) Approval Date: 2025-02-26 - 8:21:05 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature 2025-02-26 - 8:21:07 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) 2025-02-26 - 9:09:36 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) Signature Date: 2025-02-26 - 9:09:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server

EVERETT WASHINGTON Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

- Document emailed to Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov) for approval 2025-02-26 9:09:46 PM GMT
- Document approved by Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov) Approval Date: 2025-02-26 - 9:55:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2025-02-26 - 9:55:50 PM GMT

